
 

 

Am unrhyw ymholiad yn ymwneud â'r agenda hwn cysylltwch â  Emma Sullivan 
 (Rhif Ffôn: 01443 864420  Ebost: sullie@caerphilly.gov.uk) 

 
Dyddiad: Dydd Gwener, 30 Awst 2019 

 
 
 
 
Annwyl Syr/Fadam,  
 
Bydd cyfarfod  Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu yn cael ei gynnal yn Tŷ Penallta, Tredomen, Ystrad 
Mynach ar Dydd Iau, 5ed Medi, 2019 am 10.30 am i ystyried materion a gynhwysir yn yr agenda 
canlynol.  Mae croeso i chi ddefnyddio’r iaith Gymraeg yn y cyfarfod, a dylid rhoi cyfnod rhybudd o 3 
diwrnod gwaith os ydych yn dymuno gwneud hynny.  Bydd cyfieithu ar y pryd yn cael ei ddarparu ar gais. 
 

Yr eiddoch yn gywir, 

 
Christina Harrhy 

PRIF WEITHREDWR DROS DRO  
 

A G E N D A 
Tudalennau 

  

1  I dderbyn ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb   
 

 
2  Datganiadau o Ddiddordeb. 

 
   
Atgoffi’r Cynghorwyr a Swyddogion o'u cyfrifoldeb personol i ddatgan unrhyw fuddiannau 
personol a/neu niweidiol mewn perthynas ag unrhyw eitem o fusnes ar yr agenda hwn yn unol â 
Deddf Llywodraeth Leol 2000, Cyfansoddiad y Cyngor a'r Cod Ymddygiad ar gyfer Cynghorwyr 
a Swyddogion. 
 

 
I gymeradwyo a llofnodi’r cofnodion canlynol:- 
 

Pecyn Dogfennau Cyhoeddus



3  Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu 13 Mehefin 2019.   
1 - 2 

 
4  Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu 17 Mehefin 2019.   

3 - 4 
 

5  Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu 27 Mehefin 2019.   
5 - 6 

 
6  Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu 18 Gorffennar 2019.   

7 - 8 
 

7  Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu 29 Gorffennar 2019.   
9 - 10 

 
8  I dderbyn ac ystyried yr adroddiad(au) canlynol sydd ym marn y Swyddog Priodol yn gallu cael 

ei drafod pan nad yw’r cyfarfod ar agor i’r cyhoedd ac i ystyried yn gyntaf os yw lles y cyhoedd 
yn golygu y dylai’r cyfarfod gael ei gau i’r cyhoedd ar gyfer ystyriaeth o’r eitem(au):-   

11 - 12 
 

9  Trafodion Disgyblu - Prif Weithredwr.   
 

 
 
Cylchrediad: 
Cynghorwyr M.A. Adams, A. Angel, D.T. Davies, N. George, C.J. Gordon, J. Simmonds a J. Taylor 
 
A Swyddogion Priodol 
 
 
SUT FYDDWN YN DEFNYDDIO EICH GWYBODAETH 

Bydd yr unigolion hynny sy’n mynychu cyfarfodydd pwyllgor i siarad/roi tystiolaeth yn cael eu henwi yng nghofnodion y cyfarfod 
hynny, weithiau bydd hyn yn cynnwys eu man gweithio neu fusnes a’r barnau a fynegir. Bydd cofnodion o’r cyfarfod gan gynnwys 
manylion y siaradwyr ar gael i’r cyhoedd ar wefan y Cyngor ar www.caerffili.gov.uk. ac eithrio am drafodaethau sy’n ymwneud ag 
eitemau cyfrinachol neu eithriedig.  
Mae gennych nifer o hawliau mewn perthynas â’r wybodaeth, gan gynnwys yr hawl i gael mynediad at wybodaeth sydd gennym 
amdanoch a’r hawl i gwyno os ydych yn anhapus gyda’r modd y mae eich gwybodaeth yn cael ei brosesu. 
Am wybodaeth bellach ar sut rydym yn prosesu eich gwybodaeth a’ch hawliau, ewch i’r Hysbysiad Preifatrwydd Cyfarfodydd 
Pwyllgor Llawn ar ein gwefan http://www.caerffili.gov.uk/Pwyllgor/Preifatrwydd  neu cysylltwch â Gwasanaethau Cyfreithiol drwy 
e-bostio griffd2@caerffili.gov.uk  neu ffoniwch  01443 863028. 

 

http://www.caerffili.gov.uk/Pwyllgor/Preifatrwydd


 
 

 
 
 
 

 

INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE 
 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD AT PENALLTA HOUSE, YSTRAD MYNACH 
ON 13TH JUNE 2019 AT 2:30PM 

 

 
PRESENT: 

 
Councillors: 

 
 A.P. Angel, D.T. Davies, N. George, C. Gordon, J. Simmonds and J. Taylor 
 
 

Together with: 
 

L. Donovan (Head of People Services) R. Tranter (Head of Legal Services and Monitoring 
Officer) and S. Isaacs (Eversheds)  

 
 
1. TO APPOINT A CHAIR FOR THE ENSUING YEAR  
 

It was moved and seconded that Councillor C. Gordon be appointed as Chair of the 
Committee for the ensuing and by a show of hands this was unanimously agreed. 
 
 RESOLVED that Councillor C. Gordon be appointed as Chair for the ensuring year. 
 

 
2. APOLOGIES 
 
 An apology for absence was received from Councillor M. Adams. 
 
 
3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 

There were no declarations of interest received at the start or during the course of the  
meeting. 

 
 
4. EXEMPT ITEM 
 

Members considered the public interest test certificate from the Proper Officer and concluded 
that on balance the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighed the public interest 
in disclosing the information. By a show of hands this was unanimously agreed and it was:-  

 
RESOLVED that in accordance with Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 
1972 the public be excluded from the remainder of the meeting because of the likely 
disclosure to them of exempt information as identified in paragraph 12 of Part 4 of 
Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972. 

 
 

Page 1

Eitem Ar Yr Agenda 3



5. TO CONSIDER THE REPORT FROM THE DESIGNATED INDEPENDENT PERSON 
 
 Members received the report from the Designated Independent Person and were reminded of 

the confidential nature of its content and the consequences should that information be 
disclosed. 

 
 Having received the report and the matters contained therein it was moved and seconded that 

be meeting be adjourned to Monday 17th June 2019 to allow Members to further consider its 
content and by a show of hands this was unanimously agreed. 

 
  RESOLVED that the meeting be adjourned until 10.30am on Monday 17th June 2019. 
 
    
  
 

The meeting closed at 4.00 p.m. 
 
 
 Approved as a correct record, and subject to any amendments or corrections agreed and 

recorded in the minutes of the next appropriate meeting, they were signed by the Chair. 
 

 
 

_______________________ 
CHAIR 

Page 2



 
 

 
 
 
 

 

INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE 
 

MINUTES OF THE RECONVENED MEETING HELD AT PENALLTA HOUSE, YSTRAD 
MYNACH 

ON 17TH JUNE 2019 AT 10:30AM 
 

 
PRESENT: 

 
Councillors: 

 
 M. Adams, A.P. Angel, D.T. Davies, N. George, J. Simmonds and J. Taylor 
 

And 
S. Issacs (Eversheds) 

 
 

For Part of the Meeting: 
 

Councillor C. Gordon, L. Donovan (Head of People Services) R. Tranter (Head of Legal 
Services and Monitoring Officer). 

 
 
 
1. APOLOGIES 
 
 It was noted that Councillor C. Gordon had advised that he would be arriving late to the 

meeting in the absence of the Chair Councillor J. Simmonds presided as Chair. 
 
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 

As this was a reconvened meeting the Chair reconfirmed that there were no declarations of 
interest received. 

 
 
3. EXEMPT ITEM 
 

The Chair reminded Members that as this was a reconvened meeting the Public Interest Test 
accepted and agreed in the meeting of the 13th June 2019 still applied and the committee 
would therefore move directly into exempt session. 

 
 
4. TO CONSIDER THE REPORT FROM THE DESIGNATED INDEPENDENT PERSON 
 
 Members further considered the report of the Designated Independent Person, the information 

as presented and the next steps to the taken and agreed that a letter be sent to the Appellant 
in this regard and the matter be adjourned to a future date to be agreed by the Committee and 
by a show of hands this was unanimously agreed. 

 
  

Page 3

Eitem Ar Yr Agenda 4



  RESOLVED that the meeting be adjourned. 
 
    
 The meeting closed at 3.30 p.m. 
 
 
 Approved as a correct record, and subject to any amendments or corrections agreed and 

recorded in the minutes of the next appropriate meeting, they were signed by the Chair. 
 

 
 

_______________________ 
CHAIR 

Page 4



 
 

 
 
 
 

 

INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE 
 

MINUTES OF THE RECONVENED MEETING HELD AT PENALLTA HOUSE, YSTRAD 
MYNACH 

ON 27TH JUNE 2019 AT 2:00PM 
 

 
PRESENT: 

 
Councillor C. Gordon - Chair 

 
Councillors: 

 
M. Adams, A.P. Angel, D.T. Davies, J. Simmonds and J. Taylor 

 
And 

S. Issacs (Eversheds), M. Griffiths (Eversheds), R. Tranter (Head of Legal Services and Monitoring 
Officer). 

 
 
 
1. APOLOGIES 
 
 Apologies for absence were received from Councillor N. George and L. Donovan (Head of 

People Services) 
 
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 

As this was a reconvened meeting the Chair reconfirmed that there were no declarations of 
interest received. 

 
 
3. EXEMPT ITEM 
 

The Chair reminded Members that as this was a reconvened meeting the Public Interest Test 
accepted and agreed in the meeting of the 13th June 2019 still applied and the committee 
would therefore move directly into exempt session. 

 
 
4. TO CONSIDER THE REPORT FROM THE DESIGNATED INDEPENDENT PERSON 
 
 Members further considered the report of the Designated Independent Person, the information 

as presented in this regard and the next steps to the taken and agreed that the matter be 
adjourned to a future date to be agreed by the Committee and by a show of hands this was 
unanimously agreed. 

 
  
  RESOLVED that the meeting be adjourned. 
 
    

Page 5

Eitem Ar Yr Agenda 5



 The meeting closed at 3.10 p.m. 
 
 
 Approved as a correct record, and subject to any amendments or corrections agreed and 

recorded in the minutes of the next appropriate meeting, they were signed by the Chair. 
 

 
 

_______________________ 
CHAIR 

Page 6



 
 

 
 
 
 

 

INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE 
 

MINUTES OF THE RECONVENED MEETING HELD AT PENALLTA HOUSE, YSTRAD 
MYNACH 

ON 18TH JULY 2019 AT 3:30PM 
 

 
PRESENT: 

 
Councillor C. Gordon - Chair 

 
Councillors: 

 
M. Adams, A.P. Angel, D.T. Davies, J. Simmonds and J. Taylor 

 
And 

S. Issacs (Eversheds), M. Griffiths (Eversheds), R. Tranter (Head of Legal Services and Monitoring 
Officer) and L. Donovan (Head of People Services). 

 
 
 
1. APOLOGIES 
 
 There were no apologies for absence received. 
 
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 

As this was a reconvened meeting the Chair reconfirmed that there were no declarations of 
interest received. 

 
 
3. EXEMPT ITEM 
 

The Chair reminded Members that as this was a reconvened meeting the Public Interest Test 
accepted and agreed in the meeting of the 13th June 2019 still applied and the committee 
would therefore move directly into exempt session. 

 
 
4. TO CONSIDER THE REPORT FROM THE DESIGNATED INDEPENDENT PERSON 
 
 Members further considered the report of the Designated Independent Person, the information 

as presented in this regard and the next steps to the taken and agreed that the matter be 
adjourned to a future date to be agreed by the Committee and by a show of hands this was 
unanimously agreed. 

 
  
  RESOLVED that the meeting be adjourned. 
 
    
 The meeting closed at 4.15 p.m. 

Page 7

Eitem Ar Yr Agenda 6



 
 
 Approved as a correct record, and subject to any amendments or corrections agreed and 

recorded in the minutes of the next appropriate meeting, they were signed by the Chair. 
 

 
 

_______________________ 
CHAIR 

Page 8



 
 

 
 
 
 

 

INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE 
 

MINUTES OF THE RECONVENED MEETING HELD AT PENALLTA HOUSE, YSTRAD 
MYNACH 

ON 29TH JULY 2019 AT 10:30AM 
 

 
PRESENT: 

 
Councillor C. Gordon - Chair 

 
Councillors: 

 
M. Adams, A.P. Angel, D.T. Davies, J. Simmonds and J. Taylor 

 
And 

 
S. Issacs (Eversheds)  

 
 
1. APOLOGIES 
 
 There were no apologies for absence received. 
 
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 
 

As this was a reconvened meeting the Chair reconfirmed that there were no declarations of 
interest received. 

 
 
3. EXEMPT ITEM 
 

The Chair reminded Members that as this was a reconvened meeting the Public Interest Test 
accepted and agreed in the meeting of the 13th June 2019 still applied and the committee 
would therefore move directly into exempt session. 

 
 
4. TO CONSIDER THE REPORT FROM THE DESIGNATED INDEPENDENT PERSON 
 
 Members further considered the report of the Designated Independent Person and the 

response of the Appellant as presented and agreed that the matter progress to the next stage 
of the proceedings and by a show of hands this was unanimously agreed. 

 
  
  RESOLVED that the matter be progressed to the next stage in the proceedings. 
 
    
 The meeting closed at 15.25 p.m. 
 
 

Page 9

Eitem Ar Yr Agenda 7



 Approved as a correct record, and subject to any amendments or corrections agreed and 
recorded in the minutes of the next appropriate meeting, they were signed by the Chair. 
 

 
 

_______________________ 
CHAIR 

Page 10



Page 11

Eitem Ar Yr Agenda 8



Gadewir y dudalen hon yn wag yn fwriadol

Page 12


	Agenda
	3 Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu 13 Mehefin 2019.
	4 Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu 17 Mehefin 2019.
	5 Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu 27 Mehefin 2019.
	6 Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu 18 Gorffennar 2019.
	7 Pwyllgor Archwilio a Disgyblu 29 Gorffennar 2019.
	8 I dderbyn ac ystyried yr adroddiad(au) canlynol sydd ym marn y Swyddog Priodol yn gallu cael ei drafod pan nad yw’r cyfarfod ar agor i’r cyhoedd ac i ystyried yn gyntaf os yw lles y cyhoedd yn golygu y dylai’r cyfarfod gael ei gau i’r cyhoedd ar gyfer ystyriaeth o’r eitem(au):-



Minutes of the meeting


 

 
 

 

 
INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE 

 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD AT UNIT 5, WOODFIELDSIDE BUSINESS 
PARK, PENMAEN ROAD, PONTLLANFRAITH, NP12 2DG ON THURSDAY, 5 

SEPTEMBER 2019 AT 10.30 AM 
 

 
PRESENT 

 
Councillor C.J. Gordon – Chair 

 
 

Councillors: 
 
M.A. Adams, A. Angel, D.T. Davies, N. George, J. Simmonds and J. Taylor 
 

And 
R. Tranter (Head of Legal Services and Monitoring Officer), S. Isaacs (Eversheds), M. Griffiths 
(Eversheds) 

 
Also Present: 

A. O’ Sullivan (Substantive Chief Executive) and D. Daycock (Legal Representative) 
 

And: 
 

C. Sharp (Designated Independent Person) 
 
 
 
 

1 TO RECEIVE APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE.  
 
There were no apologies for absence received. 
 
 

2 DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST.  
 
There were no declarations of interest received at the beginning or during the course of the 
meeting. 
 
 

3 INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE HELD ON 13TH JUNE 2019.  
 
It was moved and seconded that the minutes of the meeting held on the 13th June 2019 be 
approved as a correct record and by a show of hands this was unanimously agreed. 
 

RESOLVED that the minutes of the meeting held on the 13th June 2019 be approved. 



 
 

4 INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE HELD ON 17TH JUNE 2019.  
 
It was moved and seconded that the minutes of the meeting held on the 17th June 2019 be 
approved as a correct record and by a show of hands this was unanimously agreed. 
 

RESOLVED that the minutes of the meeting held on the 17th June 2019 be approved. 
 
 

5 INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE HELD ON 27TH JUNE 2019.  
 
It was moved and seconded that the minutes of the meeting held on the 27th June 2019 be 
approved as a correct records and by a show of hands this was unanimously agreed. 
 

RESOLVED that the minutes of the meeting held on the 27th June 2019 be approved. 
 
 

6 INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE HELD ON 18TH JULY 2019.  
 
It was moved and seconded that the minutes of the meeting held on the 18th July 2019 be 
approved as a correct record and by a show of hands this was unanimously agreed. 
 

RESOLVED that the minutes of the meeting held on the 18th July 2019 be approved. 
 
 

7 INVESTIGATING AND DISCIPLINARY COMMITTEE HELD ON 29TH JULY 2019.  
 
It was moved and seconded that the minutes of the meeting held on the 29th July 2019 be 
approved as a correct record and by a show of hands this was unanimously agreed. 
 

RESOLVED that the minutes of the meeting held on the 29th July 2019 be approved. 
 
 

8 TO RECEIVE AND CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING REPORT(S) WHICH IN THE OPINION 
OF THE PROPER OFFICER MAY BE DISCUSSED WHEN THE MEETING IS NOT OPEN 
TO THE PUBLIC AND FIRST TO CONSIDER WHETHER THE PUBLIC INTEREST 
REQUIRES THAT THE MEETING SHOULD BE CLOSED TO THE PUBLIC FOR 
CONSIDERATION OF THIS ITEM(S):-  
 
Members considered the public interest test certificate from the Proper Officer and concluded 
that on balance the public interest in maintaining the exemption outweighed the public interest 
in disclosing the information.  By a show of hands this was unanimously agreed and it was: - 
 

RESOLVED that in accordance with Section 100A(4) of the Local Government Act 
1927 the public be excluded from the remainder of the meeting because of the likely 
disclosure to them of exempt information as identified in paragraph 12 of Part 4 of 
Schedule 12A of the Local Government Act 1972. 

 
 

9 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - CHIEF EXECUTIVE.  
 
It was noted that following representations made during the course of the meeting, Councillor 
T.D. Davies recused himself from proceedings and took no further part in the meeting. 
 



Having carefully considered the documents presented and the representations from the 
Designated Independent Person, the Substantive Chief Executive and his Legal 
Representative it was moved and seconded that the matter be adjourned until 10:00am on 
Friday 6th September 2019. 
 
 
The meeting closed at 4.00 pm 
 
 


